Test report
AIN17b01
Product / EUT:Product / EUT:Product / EUT:Product / EUT:     RFID reader
Type designation:Type designation:Type designation:Type designation: UDT-100L 17L/UD/U/H/CS1 FCC ID: V7IUDT100L
   ARE DT1 – 17L/A/U/H  FCC ID: V7IAREDT1LF-1
Tested type: Tested type: Tested type: Tested type:   UDT-100L 17L/UD/U/H/CS1
EUT authorization:EUT authorization:EUT authorization:EUT authorization:     Certification  Declaration of Conformity
 Verification

Chr.
Vogelmann
Type designation extended with FCC ID number.
Test report AIN17b01
2016-04-25 Page 4 of 38
Test equipment list of EMCE GmbH:Test equipment list of EMCE GmbH:Test equipment list of EMCE GmbH:Test equipment list of EMCE GmbH:
Inv.Inv.Inv.Inv.----
No.No.No.No.
DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation    TypeTypeTypeType    ManufacturerManufacturerManufacturerManufacturer    S/NS/NS/NS/N    Calibration: Calibration: Calibration: Calibration:
Interval /valid Interval /valid Interval /valid Interval /valid
untiluntiluntiluntil
001 Test receiver ESS 5Hz -
1000MHz
Rohde & Schwarz 833776/008
Firmware:
Main: 1.21
OTP: 02.01
GRA: 02.03
1 Year(s)/
2016-10-05
003 LISN 1 ESH3-Z5 Rohde & Schwarz 835268/007 1 Year(s)/
2016-08-31
004 LISN 2 ESH3-Z5 Rohde & Schwarz 835268/003 1 Year(s)/
2016-11-30
008 Loop antenna
9kHz-30MHz
HFH2-Z2 Rohde & Schwarz 835776/0002 3 Year(s)/
2016-11-22
009 Antenna
30-300MHz
VHBA9123 /
BBA9106
Schwarzbeck 435 3 Year(s)/
2018-10-27
010 Antenna
250-1200MHz
UHALP 9108A Schwarzbeck 108 2 Year(s)/
2016-09-05
011 Antenna
30-300MHz
VHBA9123 /
BBA9106
Schwarzbeck 0403/94 2 Year(s)/
2016-09-05
012 Antenna
250-1200MHz
UHALP 9108A Schwarzbeck 166 3 Year(s)/
2018-11-10
014 OATS 3m EMCE GmbH  3 Year(s)/
2017-10-31
015 OATS 10m EMCE GmbH  3 Year(s)/
2017-10-31
042 AC-Source/
Analyser/
Norm impedance
EMV D
5000/PAS
Spitzenberger+
Spies
A2747 00/0
0501
A2747
07/00501
(ARS16/3)
2 Year(s)/
2017-08-31
058 Receiver ESIB 40 Rohde & Schwarz 100200/
Firmware 4.35
1 Year(s)/
2017-04-07
062 Semi anechoic
chamber #2
13.0m x 7.0m x